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５Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ５ ７１９５．５ ４８８４．０ ７２１８．０ ６２１０．０ ６６４０．５ ６０４０．５ ４３６２．０ ５０１７．５ ６１６９．５
QÐ

６Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ６ ６７８０．０ ４６７５．５ ７３３９．５ ６７４１．０ ５５９０．５ ６２８５．０ ４１４４．５ ６０５５．５ ５９０５．５
QÐ

７Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ７ ８０７３．０ ４５１０．５ ７２２５．５ ５４００．０ ６２７３．０ ６３８２．５ ４３９２．０ ４２８１．０ ６０１２．０
QÐ

８Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ８ ７４６５．５ ４５４９．５ ７４５９．５ ６４４２．５ ６２３７．０ ６５５８．０ ４４１３．０ ６１０６．５ ６１５４．５
QÐ

９Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ９ ７６７７．０ ４６６２．０ ６５２９．５ ５６９２．５ ５３８２．０ ５９１４．５ ３６９０．０ ４８２５．５ ５８５０．０
QÐ

１０Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１０ ７８２７．０ ４７３５．５ ６３６０．０ ５３６１．０ ５６５５．０ ６２２５．０ ４５１０．５ ６２１９．０ ５９４３．０
QÐ

１１Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１１ ５７９３．０ ４４８２．０ ６９６３．０ ５７０４．５ ６２３５．５ ６００７．５ ３６５７．０ ６０１６．５ ５７２４．０
§H

２０Ｙａｎｇｍａｉ２０（ＣＫ） ７４５９．５ ４６３６．５ ６８０７．０ ５９７９．０ ６１６５．０ ６１７７．０ ５２８３．０ ５７９７．５ ５９９７．０
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QÐ�(

Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙｎａｍｅ
�I

Ｈｕｚｈｏｕ
�³

Ｗｕｃｈａｎｇ
Ý�

Ｂａｉｈｕ
tT

Ｃｈａｎｇｓｈｕ
=à

Ｈｅｆｅｉ
!�

Ｄｏｎｇｔａｉ
«I

Ｃｈｕｚｈｏｕ
©ª

Ｚｈｕｊｉ
Xú

Ｓｈａｎｇｈａｉ
FÏ

Ｎａｎｊｉｎｇ
:H

１０２８ Ｈｕａｍａｉ１０２８ ４７１９．０ ４８１５．０ ５７３７．５ ７５６９．０ ６５３７．０ ６４２７．５ ６７９５．０ ６３６０．０ ６０３３．０ ６０５７．０
QÐ

３ Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ３ ５３９２．５ ４２１６．５ ６６２５．５ ６９２１．０ ５９８８．０ ６５６７．０ ６９００．０ ６２８２．０ ５７１８．０ ５４４９．５
QÐ

５ Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ５ ４６９８．０ ３８１１．５ ５７４９．５ ７４１３．０ ６１３８．０ ６３６０．０ ６８８５．０ ６０８７．０ ６００００．０ ５７９３．０
QÐ

８ Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ８ ５１０４．５ ４３２９．０ ５８３８．０ ６９２１．０ ６１３８．０ ６５２９．５ ６８４０．０ ６６１５．０ ５８５１．５ ５８７７．０
QÐ

９ Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ９ ５２８９．０ ３８６４．０ ５８２４．５ ７５３０．０ ５２６２．０ ６１１２．５ ６６６７．５ ５６４０．０ ５８６９．５ ５７７５．０
QÐ

１２Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１２ ５２２０．０ ４３７１．０ ５６１３．０ ７１２８．０ ６４３８．０ ６４７２．５ ６８２５．０ ６３３０．０ ５８５３．０ ５８９５．０
QÐ

１３Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１３ ４１１１．５ ４８４５．０ ５５００．５ ６３７８．０ ６４５０．０ ５７６３．０ ６６９７．５ ５７３３．０ ５８４２．５ ５８７５．５
QÐ

１４Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１４ ４３９８．０ ４４６１．０ ６８２５．０ ６２８３．５ ５９７４．５ ６５１７．５ ６８１０．０ ６４９５．０ ５６４７．５ ６２８８．０
QÐ

１５Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１５ ４５９１．５ ４７７９．０ ６２５０．５ ７３６３．５ ６２７４．５ ６５５２．０ ６８４７．５ ５５０２．０ ５７８２．５ ５９２０．５
QÐ

１６Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１６ ５２０６．５ ３８８０．５ ５４４９．５ ７４５０．５ ５８９９．５ ６２５８．０ ６１７２．５ ６６４０．５ ６０４０．５ ６４０５．０
QÐ

１７Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１７ ４３５０．０ ３２５３．５ ６２２５．０ ６６８５．５ ４９２４．５ ６２３５．５ ６７６５．０ ５３９７．０ ５６２５．０ ５１４５．０
QÐ

１８Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１８ ５０９８．５ ４６８４．５ ５４００．０ ７６６６．５ ５５７５．５ ６３３０．０ ６８７０．０ ５５２４．５ ５６５５．０ ５７７８．０
QÐ

１９Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１９ ４５４５．０ ４５５２．５ ５７７５．０ ７３５１．５ ６０００．０ ６５４０．０ ６７５７．５ ５４５５．５ ５９２２．０ ６４００．５
§H

２０Ｙａｎｇｍａｉ２０（ＣＫ） ４５６７．５ ３９６７．５ ５４８７．０ ６７２１．５ ５７４９．５ ６０４０．５ ６３４５．０ ５５６２．０ ５６５８．０ ５５８７．５
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ÝÊ�

Ｂａｉｍａｈｕ
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Ê��

Ｍａｃｈａｎｇｈｕ
§I

Ｙａｎｇｚｈｏｕ
æ.

Ｚｈｅｎｊｉａｎｇ
n�

Ｘｉｎｙａｎｇ
I

Ｊｉｎｇｚｈｏｕ
®�

Ｘｉａｎｇｙａｎｇ
¯N

Ｌｕ’ａｎ
¤

Ａｖｅｒａｇｅ
:H

１０２８ Ｈｕａｍａｉ１０２８ ９０８７．０ ４６９９．５ ６８２９．５ ６９８５．５ ６２５０．５ ６４６５．０ ５０８８．０ ６５２２．０ ６１４５．５ ６２６９．７
QÐ

３ Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ３ ８５９９．５ ４５２５．５ ６７７５．５ ６９５７．０ ６０３０．０ ６３８５．５ ４４３７．０ ６４０９．５ ５５０９．５ ６０８９．０
QÐ

５ Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ５ ８５８４．５ ４７７４．５ ６４２４．５ ６８４０．０ ６０９４．５ ６３４９．５ ４４０７．０ ５８１７．０ ６５３５．５ ６０４０．４
QÐ

８ Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ８ ８５９９．５ ４６５０．０ ６９７０．５ ６９８８．５ ６２１３．０ ６５４３．０ ５０６５．５ ６７２０．０ ６３４９．５ ６２１８．１
QÐ

９ Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ９ ８５００．５ ４４６２．５ ６０５７．０ ６６００．０ ６１６５．０ ５９６２．５ ３１８４．５ ６２４３．０ ６０２２．５ ５８４３．９
QÐ

１２Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１２ ８６８８．０ ４７１３．０ ７０８４．５ ７２８７．０ ５６５２．０ ６４００．５ ４６８４．５ ６９３７．５ ６７４５．５ ６２２８．３
QÐ

１３Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１３ ８５３８．０ ４６３８．０ ６５５０．５ ６１７５．５ ６２２０．５ ６２９７０．０ ４１０２．５ ６５２５．０ ５７７５．０ ５８９５．５
QÐ

１４Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１４ ８４８７．０ ４６７５．５ ７０２７．５ ６２４０．０ ５５０８．０ ６３２７．０ ４８３３．０ ６６４９．５ ６０４２．０ ６０７８．５
QÐ

１５Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１５ ８２８７．５ ４５３７．５ ６３４０．５ ７８１５．０ ５６１７．５ ６４３０．５ ４７３２．５ ６６７２．０ ５８１５．５ ６１１１．０
QÐ

１６Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１６ ７９６２．０ ４５３７．５ ６２１０．０ ６２１１．５ ６１３０．５ ６１９８．０ ４８２７．０ ６１３８．０ ５６７３．０ ５９６２．７
QÐ

１７Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１７ ８５７５．５ ４４８８．０ ６１００．５ ７６６３．５ ６１４５．５ ６０８７．０ ３９４０．５ ５８００．５ ５４６０．０ ５７２９．７
QÐ

１８Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１８ ９１７５．５ ４３１２．５ ５７９０．０ ５９７０．０ ５６８０．５ ６０３４．５ ４１９７．０ ５７０３．０ ６４３０．５ ５８８８．１
QÐ

１９Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１９ ８６７４．５ ４７７４．５ ５８５０．０ ７０２１．５ ６１５４．５ ６０１８．０ ４８４０．５ ６５８０．５ ６１９２．０ ６０７４．０
§H

２０Ｙａｎｇｍａｉ２０（ＣＫ） ８０１３．０ ４５１２．０ ６２８０．５ ６７４５．５ ５８６２．０ ６１３２．０ ４６５３．０ ６４７７．０ ５７２７．０ ５７９４．２
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Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙｎａｍｅ
Px

Ｙｉｅｌｄ∥ｋｇ／ｈｍ２
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ＣＶ
％

ＨＳＣ
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QÐ

３ Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ３ ６０８９．０ａｂｃ ５．０９ １６．７２ ８３．２８
:H

１０２８ Ｈｕａｍａｉ１０２８ ６２６９．７ａ ８．２０ １６．２４ ８３．７６
QÐ

８ Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ８ ６２１８．１ａｂ ７．３１ １５．３５ ８４．６４
QÐ

５ Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ５ ６０４０．４ｂｃｄ ４．２５ １７．６４ ８２．３５
QÐ

９ Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ９ ５８４３．９ｄｅｆ ０．８６ １９．７０ ８０．３０
QÐ

１２Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１２ ６２２８．３ａｂ ７．４９ １６．５１ ８３．４８
QÐ

１５Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１５ ６１１１．０ａｂｃ ５．４７ １６．６９ ８３．３１
QÐ

１８Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１８ ５８８８．１ｃｄｅｆ １．６２ １８．８８ ８１．１２
QÐ

１９Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１９ ６０７４．０ａｂｃ ４．８３ １６．３７ ８３．６３
QÐ

１６Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１６ ５９６２．７ｃｄｅ ２．９１ １５．３０ ８４．６９
QÐ

１４Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１４ ６０７８．５ａｂｃ ４．９０ １６．０８ ８３．９２
QÐ

１３Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１３ ５８９５．５ｃｄｅｆ １．７５ １６．８０ ８３．２０
QÐ

１７Ｖａｒｉｅｔｙ１７ ５７２９．７ｆ －１．１１ ２１．４５ ７８．５５
§H

２０Ｙａｎｇｍａｉ２０（ＣＫ） ５７９４．２ｅｆ ０ １７．５４ ８２．４５
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